## 505385778 03/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5432571

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YASUSHI TERAI	02/20/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI GAKKI SEISAKUSHO
Street Address:	200, TERAJIMA-CHO, NAKA-KU,
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA,
State/Country:	JAPAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16289337

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303711/170378/RRT/SCC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHONNESE C. L. COLEMAN

SIGNATURE: /Shonnese C. L. Coleman/

DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=170378\_\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048654 FRAME: 0590

505385778

# Docket No.:

Return to: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuab undersigned,	ole consideration, the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Yasushi TERAI		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2) KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI	• •	
having a place of business at		
(3) 200, Terajima-cho, Naka-ku,	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application (4)DAMPER FOR PIANO	e entire right, title and interest in and to for United States Letters Patent entitled	o any and all improvements
which application executed on even of	late herewith or (LEWIS ROCA RO	OTHGERBER
was:	CHRISTIE I LD D	.O. Box 29001, Glendale,
(a) executed on (5a):		ereby authorized to insert in
(b) filed on (5b): February 28, 20	(b) the specified data	
Application No.: <u>16/289,337</u>	1	
extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute right to all benefits under all interpolations for said improvements.  It is hereby authorized and requeste Patent, when granted, to said ASSIG Upon said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned we patent applications; execute all right	Patents which may be granted on said itutes, renewals or continuations of said ternational conventions for the protection of the commissioner of Patents issues NEE, its assigns or its successors in interactional continuing, substitutional continuing, substitutional continuing, substitutional in securing and maintaining processors in securing and maintaining processors.	application and patents, and on of industrial property and all of said Letters rest or its designee.  arge to but at the expense of stitute, renewal, and reissue crything possible which said
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Marcall TEDAL	Yousushi Tevai	February 20, 2019
Yasushi TERAI	10/24/34/16/91	. 02.40.7 20, 20.0
	X	X
	Χ	X
	X	X
	X	X
WITNESSES:		

PATENT REEL: 048654 FRAME: 0591

**RECORDED: 03/20/2019**